

ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ  
 (Karnataka Electricity Supply Corporation Ltd)  
 ೨೨, ೨೩, ೨೪, ೨೫, ೨೬, ೨೭, ೨೮, ೨೯, ೩೦, ೩೧, ೩೨, ೩೩, ೩೪, ೩೫, ೩೬, ೩೭, ೩೮, ೩೯, ೪೦, ೪೧, ೪೨, ೪೩, ೪೪, ೪೫, ೪೬, ೪೭, ೪೮, ೪೯, ೫೦, ೫೧, ೫೨, ೫೩, ೫೪, ೫೫, ೫೬, ೫೭, ೫೮, ೫೯, ೬೦, ೬೧, ೬೨, ೬೩, ೬೪, ೬೫, ೬೬, ೬೭, ೬೮, ೬೯, ೭೦, ೭೧, ೭೨, ೭೩, ೭೪, ೭೫, ೭೬, ೭೭, ೭೮, ೭೯, ೮೦, ೮೧, ೮೨, ೮೩, ೮೪, ೮೫, ೮೬, ೮೭, ೮೮, ೮೯, ೯೦, ೯೧, ೯೨, ೯೩, ೯೪, ೯೫, ೯೬, ೯೭, ೯೮, ೯೯, ೧೦೦



CHAMUNDESWARI ELECTRICITY  
 SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD  
 (A Govt of Karnataka undertaking)  
 CESC, Bilikere subdivision  
 Web Site : <https://cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in/>

RECOMMENDATION FORM FOR AWARDING WORK ON LABOUR CONTRACT

To,  
 Executive Engineer(Ele),  
 O&M division CESC,  
 Hundur Division

Sir,

Sub : Awarding of work on labor contract basis

Ref : 22

Ref Date: 06/12/2022

I Wish to recommend for awarding the works detailed here under in favour of **RAVI ELECTRICALS** Bilikere Hobali and post Gadilaya street, Bilikere-571103 1CL12850MYS on labour contract basis as per standard terms and conditions of the Board.

Name of the Work : Replacement and Maintanance  
 WorkOrder No : M-7384 / 3145222230057 dated 06/10/2022  
 Work Account Code : 74.5107

Estimate Part: A		Estimate Part Description : EXTENTION OF 11KV LINE							
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load unlo: chari	
1	302011	11kV DOLO Cutouts Conventional to Erstwhile KEB Specification	Set	1.00	178.00	178.00	1.00	0.00	
2	279020	11kV Horizontal X Arms Mild Steel(MS)	No	1.00	122.00	122.00	1.00	0.00	
3	279140	Anchor Rod using 12mm rounds/Guy Rod - MS	No	1.00	448.00	448.00	1.00	0.00	
4	91010701	Digging of Pit for GUY SET in Ordinary Soil	Per pit	2.00	247.00	494.00	2.00	0.00	
5	91070100	Erection of 25 to 63 kVA Transformer on Transformer structure	Each	1.00	863.00	863.00	1.00	0.00	
6	91021600	Erection of Double pole transformers structure including fixing of structural materials erection of poles etc. complete for mounting of 25 63 100 kVA	r struct	1.00	3,695.00	3,695.00	1.00	0.00	
7	91051100	Fixing of GUY Set using 2 nos of No. 15 Strain Insulator with 7/3.15 mm (7/10 SWG) galvanised steel wire with turn buckle and anchoring arrangement	Per Set	2.00	227.00	454.00	2.00	0.00	

8	91150200	Fixing of LT Metering Box with clamping arrangement for mounting on the Transformer structure with necessary terminal strain and CT mounting	Set	1.00	413.00	413.00	1.00	0
9	91150300	Fixing of LT Protection Kit	set	1.00	260.00	260.00	1.00	0
10	91050300	Fixing of V-Shape/Horizontal cross arm including Single Top Support Brace and Insulator	each	2.00	122.00	244.00	2.00	0
11	91110100	Fixing Metering Box for housing the ETV Meter 3-ph 4 wire along with CTs Meter and wiring for 25 63 kVA TC	per Set	1.00	1,449.00	1,449.00	1.00	0
12	279092	HT ST Support 50x6mm Flat - MS	No	1.00	81.00	81.00	1.00	0
13	91260200	Loading and unloading of 9 mtr RCC PSCC poles (loading of poles to vehicles at stores and unloading at workpoint)	No	3.00	106.00	318.00	3.00	0
14	200006	PSC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 200 Kg WL	No	1.00	1,341.00	1,341.00	1.00	0
15	284108	Rabbit ACSR	Km	0.02	3,299.00	65.98	0.02	0
16	200105	RCC Pole - 9 Mtr Long- 145 Kg WL	No	2.00	1,341.00	2,682.00	2.00	0
17	91020601	Releasing of 2 Pole Structure using RCC/PSCC Pole 9 to 10 Mtr long	Struct	1.00	2,842.00	2,842.00	1.00	0
18	91051001	Releasing of GUY Set with break insulator 7/3.15 mm (7/10 SWG) galvanised steel wire turn buckle and anchoring arrangement Excluding excavation of PIT	Per Set	2.00	180.90	361.80	2.00	0
19	91150301	Releasing of LT Protection Kit	Per Kit	1.00	234.00	234.00	1.00	0
20	91110101	Releasing of Metering Box with ETV Meter CTs	Per Set	1.00	1,304.10	1,304.10	1.00	0
21	91150201	Releasing of One circuit of LT Wiring for 25/63/100 KVA DTC to the existing LT protection Kit/Distribution Box	Set	1.00	562.50	562.50	1.00	0
22	91060500	Releasing of Rabbit Conductor	r km w	0.30	2,969.00	890.70	0.30	0
23	91050301	Releasing of V-Shape/Horizontal cross arm along with Single Top Support Brace and Insulator	Each	2.00	109.80	219.60	2.00	0
24	91060400	Releasing of Weasel Conductor	r km w	0.50	2,178.00	1,089.00	0.50	0
25	91051700	Stringing of conductor Rabbit ACSR binding of conductor on each insulator and dead ending on strain or disc/strain insulator by means of clamps	r KM/W	0.30	3,299.00	989.70	0.30	0



26	91051600	Stringing of conductor Squirrel Weasel binding of conductor on each insulator and dead ending on strain or disc/strain insulator by means of clamps	r KMA	0.50	2,420.00	1,210.00	0.50	0.00
<b>Sub Total</b>						<b>22,811.38</b>		

Estimate Part: B		Estimate Part Description : DECOMMISSIONING						
Sl. no	Item Code	Item Name	UOM	Quantity	Labour Charges	Total Labour Charges	Load/unload qty	Load/unload charge
1	91020201	Releasing of RCC/PSCC Pole of 9 to 10 Mtr long in a pit of 1.8 Mtr depth	No	2.00	777.00	1,554.00	2.00	0.00
<b>Sub Total</b>						<b>1,554.00</b>		

<b>Total Labour Charge :</b>	<b>24,365.38</b>
------------------------------	------------------

ESI & PF 17.75% of Labour & loc.Allw	:	4,324.85
CGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,192.88
SGST 09% of Labour & locality	:	2,192.88
<b>Total Labour Charges</b>	:	<b>8,710.62</b>

Special Locality Charges	:	6843.41
Break Down Charges	:	0.00
Additional Labour Charges 10% of Total LabourCharges)	:	0.00
Calamity Charges( 45% of Total Labour Charges)	:	0.00
Head Load Charges	:	0
Transportation Cost	:	650.98
<b>Total Other Labour Charges</b>	:	<b>7,494.39</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>	:	<b>40,570.39</b>

<b>Grand Total in words</b>	:	<b>RUPEES FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONLY</b>
-----------------------------	---	--

ESI Account No	:	AAA
EMD Reciept Date	:	15/01/2010
EPF Account No	:	AAA
EMD Reciept No	:	03970
EMD Amount	:	5,000.00

*V. S. R. K.*

Asst Executive Engineer(Ele),  
O&M Sub division CESC,  
Bilikere

*K. S. Gaddige*

Junior/Ass. Engineer(Ele)  
O&M Section,  
K.S.GADDIGE